values were selected and processed on their own.  This gave these lots the opportunity to express the 
full potential of each raw wool characteristic without being masked by the blending of different sale lots 
that is the normal commercial practise of top makers. 

METHODOLOGY 

Three hundred and eleven (311) sale-lot display samples were sampled in compliance with IWTO-38-91 
and tested at AWTA Ltd, and subsequently processed at the CSIRO, Textile and Fibre Technology Mini-

mill (Smith et al, 1982).  The display samples were selected from commercial sale-lots and were a 
minimum greasy wool weight of 4kg. 

Due to some sale lots having incomplete Decrimped Staple Length Data, only three hundred and three 
(303) samples were included in the analysis of these results. 

SELECTION OF SALE-LOTS 

Difficult-to-predict and control (normal fleece wool types) wool types were selected to provide 
comparisons for the interpretation of results.  The control types were of similar MFD to the difficult-to-